10/06/2016 504038751

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PREZMEK GODYCKI	01/07/2013
TIMOTHY M CONNELLY	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUIRKY, INC.
Street Address:	606 WEST 28TH STREET
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)365-5041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-837-8074 Email: patent@hard-ip.net KINZA HECHT **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 48 SPEIR DRIVE

Address Line 4: SOUTH ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016-0020-DES-DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI LANG
SIGNATURE:	/JODI LANG/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment from inventors to Quirky#page1.tif source=assignment from inventors to Quirky#page2.tif source=assignment from inventors to Quirky#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039953 FRAME: 0775 504038751

502186664 01/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRZEMEK GODYCKI	01/07/2013
TIMOTHY M. CONNELLY	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUIRKY, INC.
Street Address:	606 28TH STREET
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29439255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 212-790-9200

 Email:
 ram@cll.com

Correspondent Name: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: Steven D. Underwood/Ruth Montalvo

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 296	630.021
-----------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Underwood

Total Attachments: 2

source=29630-021-Assignment#page1.tif source=29630-021-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029585 FRAME: 0178 PATENT

REEL: 039953 FRAME: 0776

OF \$40.00 Z3453Z5

502186664

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the below-named ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention(s) described in the following patent application(s):

APP, NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	DOCKET NO.
29/439,255	US	7 DEC 2012	29630.021

And WHEREAS, Quirky, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 606 West 28th Street, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10001, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) and the above-listed application(s), and in and to all applications for patent to be filed and all patents to be issued for the invention(s) and/or claiming priority to any of the above-listed application(s), throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for US\$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) and the above-listed patent application(s), and all nonprovisional, foreign, and PCT applications claiming priority thereto, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-listed application(s), and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the invention(s) and/or on applications claiming priority to the above-listed application(s), in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

AND, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) and related foreign applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT;

AND, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the invention(s) and/or the above-listed applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) and/or the above-listed application(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will assign, and hereby do assign, to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents, both United States and foreign, that claim priority to the above-listed application(s) (including continuations-in part).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the day and year corresponding to my signature:

SSIGNOR #1	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	MIDDLE NAME	
	GODYCKI	Przemek		
MAILING ADDRESS	STREET	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE
·	c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor	New York	NY	10001
IGNATURE OF			Date	
ASSIGNOR #1	1		7 3AN 2	012
TATE OF NE	3 York			_
COUNTY OF N	: SS			
	On this 7 day of January, 2013.	before me, the subscriber, p	personally came Przemek God	lycki, to me
nown and known t	o me to be the same person described in	and who executed the foreg	going instrument and duly ackn	nowledged to
ne that he executed	I the same as his free act and deed.	_	HARLES STUART KWALWASS	SER .
		·	Motory Public. State of New Yor	rk
		<i>a</i>	No. 02KW6246811 Qualified in Kings County	***
		7	ommission Expires August 15, 2	2015
		(Olisiaserou eduno senten de -	
C1)				DV IJ
Seal)			Notary Public	
	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME	GIVEN NAME	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME	
	FAMILY NAME OR SURNAME. Connelly		Notary Public	
ASSIGNOR #2		GIVEN NAME	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME	ZIP CODE
ASSIGNOR #2	Connelly	GIVEN NAME Timothy	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME M.	
ASSIGNOR #?	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE
ASSIGNOR #? MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY	MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY	ZIP CODE
ASSIGNOR #2 MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY	ZIP CODE
ASSIGNOR #? MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY	ZIP CODE
(Seal) ASSIGNOR #? MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NO.	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY	ZIP CODE
ASSIGNOR #2 MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NC.	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor /ork SS	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY DATE	ZIP CODE 10001
MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NCC	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28th Street. 7th Floor SS SS On this 7 day of January, 2013,	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY DATE 1/7/13	ZIP CODE 10001
MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NCC COUNTY OF NCC	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor /ork SS On this 7 day of Image, 2013, own to me to be the same person describe	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY DATE 1/7/13	ZIP CODE 10001
MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NCC COUNTY OF NCC	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor /ork SS	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY DATE 1/7/13	ZIP CODE 10001 Connelly, to acknowledge
MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NCC COUNTY OF NCC	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor /ork SS On this 7 day of Image, 2013, own to me to be the same person describe	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY DATE 1 / 7 / 13 personally came Timothy M. foregoing instrument and duly Notary Public, State of	ZIP CODE 10001 Connelly, to acknowledge ALWASSER New York
MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NCC COUNTY OF NCC	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor /ork SS On this 7 day of Image, 2013, own to me to be the same person describe	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	NUTATIVE Public MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY DATE 1 / 7 / 13 personally came Timothy M. foregoing instrument and duly CHARLES STUART KW. Notary Public State of Notary Pu	ZIP CODE 10001 Connelly, to acknowledge ALWASSER New York 11 County
MAILING ADDRESS SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR #2 STATE OF NCC COUNTY OF NCC	Connelly STREET c/o Quirky, Inc., 606 West 28 th Street. 7 th Floor /ork SS On this 7 day of Image, 2013, own to me to be the same person describe	GIVEN NAME Timothy CITY New York	Notary Public MIDDLE NAME M. STATE OR COUNTRY NY DATE 1 / 7 / 13 personally came Timothy M. foregoing instrument and duly CHARLES STUART KW. Notary Public, State of No. (IZKW6246)	ZIP CODE 10001 Connelly, to acknowledge ALWASSER New York Bit County

2 of 2